RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF WEST RIVER RESOLUTIONS

DATE March 29, 2021	MOTION #2021-33
MOTION CARRIED	
MOTION LOST	
Moved by Councillor	Chad Stretch
Seconded by Councillor	John Yeo
WHEREAS	
Section 160 of the Municipal Government Act give authority to set tax rates; and	res the Rural Municipality of West River the
WHEREAS	
Under section 150 of the Municipal Government A council shall by resolution adopt a financial plan f	•
WHEREAS	
Pursuant to EC2020-485 section 13 (i) and (ii), pr Municipality of West River,	ovisions apply to the restructured Rural
BE IT RESOLVED	
The Council for Rural Municipality of West River	adopt the Financial Plan for 2021-2022 and

sets the Municipal Property Tax Rates for former communities of Afton, Bonshaw,

Meadowbank, and West River at \$0.16/\$100 of Taxable Value Assessment and \$0.19/\$100 of

to obtaining written approval from the Minister of	3
I certify that this is a true copy of the resolution.	
Helen Smith-MacPhail	Laala Jahanshahloo
Mayor	Chief Administrative Officer